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Overview 

The department classifies students into two distinct categories, namely, slow learners and 

advanced learners. The process of classification is as listed below: 

 

Identifying advance learners: 

I. Quick Grasp: Rapid understanding and application of new methods.   

II. Critical Thinking: Ability to analyse information independently.   

III. Curiosity: inquisitive nature, seeking additional challenges. 

IV. Creative expression; demonstrates creativity in problem-solving and expression.  

V. Better marks/Grade: secure better marks and grades in Sessional examinations and end 

semester examinations. 

 

Identifying Slow learners:  

I. Pacing: Requires more time to grasp and process information. 

II. Repetition: benefits from repeated exposure and reinforcement. 

III. Individualize support: benefits from personalized teaching strategies. 

IV. Concrete examples: understands concepts better with real-world examples. 

V. Monitoring progress: regular progress checks and adjustments are essential. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

List of advance learners 

Department of History :: Gargaon College 

Sl. no  Name Semester 2nd/4th/6th  

1 SWARAJ PHUKAN 2nd   

2 DARKHANA BARUAH 2nd  

3 ANANYA GOGOI 2nd  

4 RISHIKA GOGOI 2nd  

5 DIBAKAR BARUAH 2nd   

6 JYOTSHNA MOHAN 2nd  

7 RUPJYOTI CHETIA 2nd  

8 PALLABI PHUKAN 2nd  

9 MUKUNDA BORGOHAIN 2nd   

10 ANJAN DEORI 2nd  

11 BRISTIPRIYA MILI 2nd  

12 NIHA PHUKAN 2nd  

13 DHARITRI BAILUNG 2nd   

14 PUSPITA PHUKAN 2nd  

15 SIDARTHA SHANKAR NEOG 2nd  

16 GARGI BURAGOHAIN 2nd  

17 ANKITA BARMAN 2nd   

18 TAJMERIA BEGUM 2nd  

19 MANDEEP DAS 2nd  

20 MRIDUPABAN CHETIA 2nd  

21 KALPAJYOTI ARANDHARA  4th  

22 NAYAN JYOTI BARMAN  4th  

23 SMITA GOGOI 4th  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

24 RAKHI BAURI 4th  

25 KONGANA BORAH 4th  

26 SUPRIYA DHEKIAL PHUKAN 4th  

27 BRISTIPRIYA MAUT 4th  

28 MANALI BORGOHAIN 4th  

29 TUHINA CHUTIA 4th  

30 SUKNYA PHUKAN 4th  

31 UDIPTA MOUPIA 4th  

32 DIMPI GOGOI 4th  

33 DIBYAJYOTI GOGOI 4th  

34 NIRUPAMA HATIMURIA 4th  

35 RIMA BORGOHAIN 4th  

36 ANIMA CHUTIA 4th  

37 SWAGATA SAGAR DAS  4th  

38 PARI CHIRING PHUKAN  4th  

39 ASTHA RAJKUMARI 4th  

40 MRINMOYE KONWAR 6th  

41 BHAGYASHREE GOGOI 6th  

42 ZUBIN KUKURASUWA 6th  

43 JINI GOGOI 6th  

44 BINITA BAILUNG 6th  

45 SATYARAJ SONA 6th  

46 RISHIKESH SAIKIA 6th  

47 PANCHANAN DEKA 6th  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

List of slow learners 

Department of History :: Gargaon College 

Sl no  Name Semester 2nd/4th/6th 

1 NIKI GOGOI 2nd   

2 PRANAB JYOTI HANDIQUE 2nd  

3 DEEPSHIKHA CHNAGMAI 2nd  

4 SUDARSHNA SINGH 2nd  

5 RUPAK RAJKONWAR 2nd   

6 SHARSMISTHA GOGOI 2nd  

7 DEEP GOGOI 2nd  

8 LIPI DHADUMIA 2nd  

9 BARSHA DOWARI 2nd   

10 KHYTI KAKOTI 2nd  

11 ANKUR JYOTI BORAH 2nd  

12 SHAD AHMED 2nd  

13 KRISTINA GOGOI 2nd   

14 UDDIMAN BARUAH 2nd  

15 DIPJYOTI RAJKONWAR 2nd  

16 NIHAD KORNANAI BARBARUAH 2nd  

17 NAHID KORNANAI BARBARUAH 2nd  

18 TRISHNA TELENGA 2nd   

19 ANGARAJ HATIMURIA 2nd  

20 DIPSIKHA PHUKAN 2nd  

21 ANKURJYOTI SAIKIA 2nd  

22 APURBA CHETIA 2nd  

23 ABISMITA BORAH 2nd   

24 ABNISH DEY 2nd  

25 PRERONA CHETIA 2nd  

26 RITURAJ DAS 2nd  

27 BOBITA KURMI 2nd 

28 SILPISIKHA CHUTIA 2nd  

29 SUNITA TANTI 2nd  

30 BHARGAV CHETIA 4th    

31 MONALISHA GOGOI 4th   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

32 BISHAL KUMAR  4th  

33 TONMOYEE BORAH 4th  

34 ADITI CHANGMAI 4th   

35 SHIVAM KHANIKAR 4th  

36 PRANDEEP BORAH  4th  

37 PRITHURAJ PHUKAN  4th   

38 SURAJIT LIKSON 4th   

39 KUKIL GOGOI 4th  

40  DIPU GOGOI 4th  

41 TANISHA SHARMA 4th   

42 SUMAN SUKLABAIDYA 4th   

43 GAUTMA GOGOI 4th  

44 SONU ALI 4th  

45 MANASHI GOGOI 4th   

46 PARI TANTI 4th  

47 BIKASH PANTANTI 4th  

48 BARASHA GOGOI 4th   

49 AISHA SIDQUE 4th  

50  SUBHRAJIT SINGH 4th  

51 PINKI CHASA 4th   

52 NOMITA BHUYAN 4th  

53 RASHMI PACHANI  4th  

54 MILORD GOGOI 6th  

55 SURAJIT BURAGOHAIN 6th  

56 MANAS PRATIM GOGOI 6th  

57 BIBHUJYA PHUKAN 6th  

58 SANGITA CHETIA 6th  

59 RINTU NEOG 6th  

60 PRIYA LAHON 6th  

61 PINKY TANTI  6th  

62 BRISTIPRIYA RAJKUMARI 6th  

63 TRISHNA BARUAH 6th  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

List of advance learners 

Department of History :: Gargaon College 

Sl. no  Name Semester 1st /3rd /5th   

1 SWARAJ PHUKAN 1st  

2 DARKHANA BARUAH 1st  

3 ANANYA GOGOI 1st  

4 RISHIKA GOGOI 1st  

5 DIBAKAR BARUAH 1st  

6 JYOTSHNA MOHAN 1st  

7 RUPJYOTI CHETIA 1st  

8 PALLABI PHUKAN 1st  

9 MUKUNDA BORGOHAIN 1st  

10 ANJAN DEORI 1st  

11 BRISTIPRIYA MILI 1st  

12 NIHA PHUKAN 1st  

13 DHARITRI BAILUNG 1st  

14 PUSPITA PHUKAN 1st  

15 SIDARTHA SHANKAR NEOG 1st  

16 GARGI BURAGOHAIN 1st  

17 ANKITA BARMAN 1st  

18 TAJMERIA BEGUM 1st  

19 MANDEEP DAS 1st  

20 MRIDUPABAN CHETIA 1st  

21 KALPAJYOTI ARANDHARA  3rd   

22 NAYAN JYOTI BARMAN  3rd  

23 SMITA GOGOI 3rd  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

24 RAKHI BAURI 3rd   

25 KONGANA BORAH 3rd  

26 SUPRIYA DHEKIAL PHUKAN 3rd  

27 BRISTIPRIYA MAUT 3rd   

28 MANALI BORGOHAIN 3rd  

29 TUHINA CHUTIA 3rd  

30 SUKNYA PHUKAN 3rd   

31 UDIPTA MOUPIA 3rd  

32 DIMPI GOGOI 3rd  

33 DIBYAJYOTI GOGOI 3rd   

34 NIRUPAMA HATIMURIA 3rd  

35 RIMA BORGOHAIN 3rd  

36 ANIMA CHUTIA 3rd   

37 SWAGATA SAGAR DAS  3rd  

38 PARI CHIRING PHUKAN  3rd  

39 ASTHA RAJKUMARI 3rd  

40 MRINMOYE KONWAR 5th  

41 BHAGYASHREE GOGOI 5th  

42 ZUBIN KUKURASUWA 5th  

43 JINI GOGOI 5th  

44 BINITA BAILUNG 5th  

45 SATYARAJ SONA 5th  

46 RISHIKESH SAIKIA 5th  

47 PANCHANAN DEKA 5th  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

List of slow learners 

Department of History :: Gargaon College 

Sl. no  Name Semester 1st /3rd /5th   

1 NIKI GOGOI 1st 

2 PRANAB JYOTI HANDIQUE 1st  

3 DEEPSHIKHA CHNAGMAI 1st  

4 SUDARSHNA SINGH 1st  

5 RUPAK RAJKONWAR 1st  

6 SHARSMISTHA GOGOI 1st  

7 DEEP GOGOI 1st  

8 LIPI DHADUMIA 1st  

9 BARSHA DOWARI 1st  

10 KHYTI KAKOTI 1st  

11 ANKUR JYOTI BORAH 1st  

12 SHAD AHMED 1st  

13 KRISTINA GOGOI 1st  

14 UDDIMAN BARUAH 1st  

15 DIPJYOTI RAJKONWAR 1st  

16 NIHAD KORNANAI BARBARUAH 1st  

17 NAHID KORNANAI BARBARUAH 1st  

18 TRISHNA TELENGA 1st  

19 ANGARAJ HATIMURIA 1st  

20 DIPSIKHA PHUKAN 1st  

21 ANKURJYOTI SAIKIA 1st  

22 APURBA CHETIA 1st  

23 ABISMITA BORAH 1st  

24 ABNISH DEY 1st  

25 PRERONA CHETIA 1st  

26 RITURAJ DAS 1st  

27 BOBITA KURMI 1st  

28 SILPISIKHA CHUTIA 1st  

29 SUNITA TANTI 1st  

30 BHARGAV CHETIA 3rd  

31 MONALISHA GOGOI 3rd  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

32 BISHAL KUMAR  3rd  

33 TONMOYEE BORAH 3d  

34 ADITI CHANGMAI 3rd  

35 SHIVAM KHANIKAR 3rd  

36 PRANDEEP BORAH  3rd  

37 PRITHURAJ PHUKAN  3rd  

38 SURAJIT LIKSON 3rd  

39 KUKIL GOGOI 3rd  

40  DIPU GOGOI 3rd  

41 TANISHA SHARMA 3rd  

42 SUMAN SUKLABAIDYA 3rd  

43 GAUTMA GOGOI 3rd  

44 SONU ALI 3nr  

45 MANASHI GOGOI 3rd  

46 PARI TANTI 3rd  

47 BIKASH PANTANTI 3rd  

48 BARASHA GOGOI 3rd  

49 AISHA SIDQUE 3rd  

50  SUBHRAJIT SINGH 3rd  

51 PINKI CHASA 3rd  

52 NOMITA BHUYAN 3rd  

53 RASHMI PACHANI  3rd  

54 MILORD GOGOI 5th  

55 SURAJIT BURAGOHAIN 5th  

56 MANAS PRATIM GOGOI 5th  

57 BIBHUJYA PHUKAN 5th  

58 SANGITA CHETIA 5th  

59 RINTU NEOG 5th  

60 PRIYA LAHON 5th  

61 PINKY TANTI  5th  

62 BRISTIPRIYA RAJKUMARI 5th  

63 TRISHNA BARUAH 5th  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Summary of Special programmes organized for advanced learners  

Sl. 

No

. 

Special 

programmes for 

Advanced 

Learners 

Objectives Youtube 

Link 

Date Organizer 

Resource Person 

Programme report 

link 

1 Lecture on 

Career Prospect 

and ideas on PPT 

making. 

To acquaint them in 

ICT tools like 

PowerPoint 

Presentation and 

Career counselling.  

 

  27-06-2023 Department of 

History, 

Gargaon 

College, 

Simaluguri 

Shomkai Manham, 

Assistant Professor, 

Gargaon College 
HISTORY 

Advanced 

Program (3).pdf 

(gargaoncollege.a

c.in) 

 

 

Summary of programmes organized for slow learners  

 

Sl. 

No

. 

Special 

programmes for 

Advanced 

Learners 

Objectives Youtube 

Link 

Date Organizer 

Resource Person 

Programme report 

link 

1 Motivational 

Programme 

To enhance the 

overall development 

of the students 

  11-03-2023 Department of 

History, 

Gargaon 

College, 

Simaluguri 

 

HISTORY Slow 

learner Programe 

(3).pdf 

(gargaoncollege.a

c.in) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Advanced%20Program%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Advanced%20Program%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Advanced%20Program%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Advanced%20Program%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Advanced%20Program%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Slow%20learner%20Programe%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Slow%20learner%20Programe%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Slow%20learner%20Programe%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Slow%20learner%20Programe%20%283%29.pdf
https://gargaoncollege.ac.in/pdf/iqac/aqar-data/2022-23/HISTORY%20Slow%20learner%20Programe%20%283%29.pdf


 

 

REMEDIAL CLASS 

 

Department of History offers remedial classes to the slow learners in every semester. The 

teachers identify the slow learners by considering the performance of the students in the 

end semester examinations.  

A summary of remedial classes conducted by the Department of Economics in the session 

2022-23 is given below:  

 

 

 

 

 

Sample images of remedial class register: 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of the  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PARENT TEACHER MEETING  

Minutes of the meeting: 

 

 

 

 

Photos of the meeting: 

 

 


